IMPORTANT: 
Return this form to the Church Office! (at least ten days before your wedding)
You must contact and set an appointment with the Organist.  ALL music is coordinated through Jan Steffens or Cindy Holste.
Rehearsal Date & Time:

Wedding Date & Time:

Pastor:   Ziemann    Riley
THE GROOM
Full Name:

Current Address:

City:


State:  

Zip:

Home Phone:


Work Phone:

E-mail:



Cell Phone:
Date of Birth:




Age:

Place of Birth (City, State):

Occupation:

Employer:

Church Affiliation:

Are you Baptized (Y/N):  ___ Confirmed (Y/N):  ___

Marital Status:


 ___ Never married    ___ Divorced     ___ Widowed

If Divorced, when:

Children of Previous Marriage:

Father's Full Name:

Mother's Full Name:

THE BRIDE

Full Name:

Current Address:

City:


State:  

Zip:

Home Phone:


Work Phone:

E-mail:



Cell Phone:
Date of Birth:




Age:

Place of Birth (City, State):

Occupation:

Employer:

Church Affiliation:

Are you Baptized (Y/N):  ___ Confirmed (Y/N):  ___

Marital Status:


 ___ Never married    ___ Divorced     ___ Widowed

If Divorced, when:

Children of Previous Marriage:

Father's Full Name:

Mother's Full Name:

Address Following Wedding & New Phone Number:

OTHER INFORMATION

Printed Wedding Folder (Y/N): __   _ Qty. _____

   (Contact church office ASAP if ordering through Zion)

+ + + + + + +
Worship Service Details

Pre-Service Music:

Processional: 

___ Giving of the Bride by Father?  Other:

Invocation & Opening Sentences


(Optional special music)--

Scripture Readings (2-3):


(Optional special music)--

Wedding Homily


(Optional special music)--

The Wedding Ceremony:


Weddings Vows


Pledges of Faithfulness


Exchange of Rings


Wedding Pronouncement

Unity Candle  (Y/N):  ___ Special Music (Y/N):  ___


Flowers for Mothers  (Y/N):  ___

Blessing & Wedding Prayer

Lord's Prayer

Benediction

Recessional Music:

(To be included in all wedding bulletins): In keeping with the worshipful atmosphere of the Wedding Service we respectfully request that no flash pictures be taken and cell phones and pagers set to silent.
The Participants


(Note Relationship, if desired)

The Groom:

The Bride:

(Circle one) The Maid / Matron of Honor:

The Best Man:

The Bridesmaids (List from Aisle to Side; center to side)

1.


2.

3.

4.

5.






The Groomsmen (list from Aisle to Side)

1.






2.

3.






4.

5.

Junior Bridesmaid(s):

Ushers

1.





2.

3.





4.

Ring Bearer:

Flower Girl:

Candle lighter:

Guest Book Hostess:

Program Attendant:

Bell Ringer:

The Officiant:

Other assisting clergy:

The Organist:

The Soloist(s):
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